

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 295 of 2021

S. Bikramaditya Meitei

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –

The State of Manipur & 10 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.03.2021

When the matter is taken up today, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner pointed out an order passed by this Court wherein I was one of the conducting counsel.

In view of the above, list this case before another bench.

JUDGE

Sapana