

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 295 of 2021**

S. Bikramaditya Meitei.

*...Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

The State of Manipur & 10 Ors.

*...Respondents*

**With**

**CAVEAT No. 93 of 2021**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**26-03-2021**

The instant writ petition is being listed today with a caveat being filed by Shri K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents. Today being a last working day prior to Yaoshang Holidays, list the matter on 5-4-2021 on the re-opening of the Court for consideration. Caveat stands discharged.

JUDGE