

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 295 of 2021

S. Bikramaditya Meitei.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

The State of Manipur & 10 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

22-04-2021

As prayed for by Shri S. Nepolean, learned GA appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3, list the matter on 26-5-2021. He must come with the instruction as to why the petitioner has not been considered for upgradation to the post of Assistant Professor when sufficient posts are available for upgradation. The pendency of the writ petition shall not preclude respondent No. 1, 2 & 3 from considering the case of the petitioner for upgradation to the post of Assistant Professor.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE